			Docket	No.: PAT-1672	
FORM ICC-1595 (Medified) (Rev. 03-01)	12-23-20		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			1	Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab sottings			· •	_	_
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United State	25 Patent and Trademark Office	30 e: Please (6	word the attached o	riginal documents or con	v thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Yang	or devicand materials.		and address of re		. P.T.O. ■
Tzu-Hao Wei		Name	Simplehuman LI	<u>.c</u>	<u>7.4</u>
		Interna	al Address:		13264
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				113% 29
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 19801 S	. Vermont Ave.	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other		City: 1	Torrance	State: CA	ZIP: 90502
Execution Date: December 13, 2005		Additiona	l name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes	i ⊠ No
	Additional numbers attac	bod2	Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	om correspondence			ions and patents invol	ved: 1
Name: Raymond Sun		7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:			nclosed - Any exce edited or debited to	ess or insufficiency sho o deposit account	ould be
1 FC:8021 40.00	OP \	☐ At	uthorized to be cha	arged to deposit accou	nt
Street Address: 20 Corporate Par	rk	8. Depos	sit account number	•	
Suite 155					
City: Irvine	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92606</u>	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit ac	count)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SE	PACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true	e and correct and	any attached copy is a	true copy
Raymond Sun, Reg. No. 35,699		1		12-14	-05
Name of Person Signing	per of pages including cover si	Signat		Date	
Total Hallic	Mail documents to be recorded with				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Potent and Tondomoric Office R.O. Roy 1450, Alexandria VA 20242 1450.

ASSIGNMENT

For	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),				
1.	Frank Yang 2. Tzu-Hao Wei				
Ver ASS	eby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Simplehuman, LLC having a place of business at 19801 S . mont Ave., Torrance, California 90502 , and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the SIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign ntries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
	TRASH BAG RETAINER ON TRASH CAN LINER				
and	which is found in				
(a)	U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors				
(b)	X U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors				
(c)	U.S. application serial no filed on				
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:, issued				
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Simplehuman, LLC.					
Exe	ecuted on this 13th day of December, 2005				
Sig	nature of Inventor(s) Frank Yang				

RECORDED: 12/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 017374 FRAME: 0610